Air-Cooled Fluid Cooling Units (P/N E208134_B)
FFlluuiidd  CCoooolleerr  SSeerriieess
AAiirr--CCoooolleedd  FFlluuiidd  CCoooolliinngg  UUnniittss
  OOppeerraattiinngg
aanndd
  IInnssttaallllaattiioonn
  MMaannuuaall
Air-Cooled Fluid Cooling Units (P/N E208134_B)                                                                                     1

All units contain the UL, cUL, and CSA labels to indicate the unit was manufactured using acceptable
practices by the governing bodies.
MODEL KEY: F E V A – 2  4  4  10  M
Fluid Cooler   Voltage In
 A – 208-230/1/60 – “B” units only
 K – 208-230/3/60
Tube Diameter   M – 460/3/60
A – 3/8” P – 575/3/60
E – 1/2"  U – 380/3/50
                                                                                                     W – 415/3/50
Air Discharge   Fins Per Inch
V – Vertical 08, 10 or 12
H – Horizontal
 No. Rows Deep
Fan/Motor Combination   2, 3, or 4
A – 30” Fan, 1 HP, 850 RPM
B – 24” Fan, 0.5 HP, 1140 RPM No. Fans Long
C – 30” Fan, 1.5 HP, 850 RPM 1 to 7 for 24” fan units
E – 30” Fan, 0.5 HP, 575 RPM 1 to 6 for 30” fan units
F – 30” Fan, 1.5 HP, 1140 RPM
 No. Fans Wide
 1 for single-wide units (inline)
 2 for double-wide units (side-by-side)
Air-Cooled Fluid Cooling Units (P/N E208134_B)                                                                                     4
2.2 30” Unit Dimensions And Motor Amps
Figure 1 and Table 1 contain the overall dimensions & support leg bolt hole locations for all of the 30”
diameter fan units.
FIGURE 1  30” UNIT DIMENSIONS
H
W
C
L
B A
STANDARD ELECTRICAL
ENCLOSURE POSITION
LIQUID INLET CONN(S)
LIQUID OUTLET CONN(S)
H
W
C
STANDARD ELECTRICAL
ENCLOSURE POSITION
STANDARD ELECTRICAL
ENCLOSURE POSITION
STANDARD ELECTRICAL
ENCLOSURE POSITION
STANDARD ELECTRICAL
ENCLOSURE POSITION
A
A
A A
AAA
L
L
LL
L
B B BB
MOTOR ACCESS
PANELS
3/4" DIA. BOLT HOLES
FEV_11
FEV_14 or
FEV_24
FEV_12 or
FEV_22
FEV_13 or
FEV_23
FEV_15 or
FEV_25
FEV_16 or
FEV_26
END VIEWS
SIDE VIEWS